
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5248
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2003
CIVIL AVIATION SCHEME IN MAHARASHTRA
SHIVAJI MANE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of civil aviation schemes launched during the Ninth Five Year Plan in Maharashtra;

(b) the progress made thereunder till-date;

(c) whether the work on these schemes is going as per the schedule;

(d) is so, the expenditure incurred thereon, till-date and

(e) the total amount sanctioned for these schemes?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK )

(a) :-The details of major civil aviation schemes launched during the Ninth Five Year Plan in Maharashtra are given below:
(i) Construction of new International Terminal Complex (Phase III), and construction of aerobridge at Bay No.17, 18 & 19 alongwith Security Hold Area at Terminal 1 and other miscelleneous engineering works were carried out at Mumbai airport.
(ii)Construction o f New Terminal Building, extension of apron, new Taxiway and Modification of old Terminal Building into Cargo Complex at Nagpur airport.
(iii)Strengthening of Runway at Aurangabad Airport.

(b) & (c):- All the above works were completed during the Ninth Plan Period.

(d):- Rs.103.21 Crores were incurred on the above schemes.

(e) 118.78 Crores were sanctioned during the Ninth Plan.
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